FORM 54

[Sec Rule 150(a) and (2)]

Accident Information Report

1. Name of the Police Station: Reang

2. CR. No. /Traffic Accident Report: Reang PS Case No-34/24 Dt-18.09.24 U/S U/S 281/125(a)(b) BNS

3. Date, Time and Place of the accident: On 18.09.24 at around 10.15 hrs to 10.30 hrs at Birik Dara,NH-10, under Reang PS Dist-Kalimpong

4. Name and full address of the injured / deceased:

- <u>1.</u> Amrit Tanti (20 Yrs) S/O Ramesh Tanti of Sunitipur PS-Rangapara PO-Thakurbari, Assam
- 2. Shivam Das (22 yrs) S/O Lt. Rajkumar Das of Sunitipur PS-Rangapara PO-Thakurbari, Assam.
- 3. Gajendra Karwa (29 yrs) S/O Sanatan Karwa of Baghia Mayurbhanj, PS-Jamdar, Odisha
- Srishti Dhar Kumbakar (44yrs) S/O Bairam Kumbakar of Chatna Bakura PS-Chatna Dist-Bakura.

5. Name of the hospital to which he/she was moved/ removed: Rambi Rural Hospital

- 6. Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle: Camper Bolero bearing Reg. no WB03D 7284.
- 7. Driving License particulars: None
- 8. Name and address of the owner of the vehicle:- Not known

9. Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company: Not known

10.Policy / Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the InsurancePolicy/Insurance Certificate Policy No.-Not known

11. Registration particulars of the vehicle (Class of vehicles): Not known

12. Permit Particulars: N/A

13. Action taken if any, and the result there of: Case is pending for further investigation.

FORM-I

FIRST ACCIDENT REPORT (FAR)

By Investigating Officer to Claims Tribunal Within 48 hours of the receipt of intimation of the Accident Copy to Victim(s), Insurance Company and State Legal Services Authority (SLSA)

FIR No. 34/24 Dt-U/S	
Date	18.09.24
Under Section	281/125(a)(b) BNS
Police Station Reang	

1.	Date of Accident	18.08.2024		
2.	Time of Accident	10.15 to 10.30 hrs		
3.	Place of Accident	Birik Dara NH-10		
4.	Source of Information			
	Name, mobile number & a	ddress of the Informant		
	Name	Alok Roy		
	Mobile No.	9641035123		
	Address	Gurupally Shantiniketan, Bolpur Dist-Birbhu	ım	
5.	Nature of Accident			
	Number of Vehicles involved	01(One)		
	Whether Registration Number of the Offending Vehicle known			
	Whether offending Vehicle impounded by the police	WB03D /7284.		
	Whether the driver of the offending vehicle found on the spot			
	Number of Fatalities	Nil		
	Number of Injured	04		
6.	Details of the Hospital whe	re victim(s) taken		
	Hospital Name	Rambi Rural Hospital		
	Address	Rambi Dist. Kalimpong		
	Doctor's Name			
7.	Availability of CCTV Footage If yes, CCTV Footage be preserved and be filed with DAR DAR DAR	NO		
8.	Details of Owner(s), Driver	r(s) and Insurance of the Vehicle(s)		
	Details	Vehicle 1 (Offending vehicle)	01 (one)	
	Vehicle Details			

	Address of Driver		WB03D 728	4.	-	
					I	
			hti Dhar Karmakar			
) Sanatan K yurbhanj, PS-Jai		Baghia	
	Mobile No. of Driver	758	5058046			
	Owner Details					
	Name of the Owner					
	Address of Owner					
	Mobile No. of Owner					
	Insurance Details					
	Insurance Policy No.					
	Period of Insurance Poli	су				
	Name of Insura Company	nce				
	Address of Insura Company	nce				
9.	Details of Victim(s)			I		
).	Name	De	ceased /Injured	Add	ress & Contact Details	
i.	Amrit Tanti(20 Yrs)	t Tanti(20 Yrs)			sh Tanti of Sunitipur para PO-Thakur Bari, Assam	
ii.	Shivam Das(22 yrs)				ajkumar Das of PS- ra PO-Thakur Bari, Assam	
iii.	Gajendra Karwa (29 yrs)			-	an Karwa of Baghia nj, PS-Jamdar, Odisha	
iv	SrishtiDhar			S/O Bairam Kumbakar of		
	Kumbakar (44yrs)			Chatna Bakura PS-Cha		
				D	ist-Bakura.	
10.	Other Accident Detail	s				
i.	i. Reporting Date & Time ii. Landmark		14.25 hrs			
ii.						
iii.	Severity					
iv.	Count of					
	Drivers		01			
	Passengers		05	i i		

v.	Collision Type	Over turn
vi.	Collision Nature	Over turn
v1.	Comsion Nature	over turn
vii.	Initial Observation of accident scene	
viii.	Weather Condition	Sunny day
ix.	Light Condition	normal
х.	Accident Spot	National
		Highway 10
xi.	Visibility	clear
xii.	Load Condition (1)	normal
xiii.	Load Condition (2)	normal
xiv.	Road Classification	National Highway
		10
XV.	Local Body	

xvi. P.I.S./EMPLOYEE No. : ASI PRAVESH THAPA

S.H.O. /I.O

Phone No. : <u>8617335386</u>

P.S. : <u>Reang PS</u>

Date : <u>19.09.20</u>

Documents to be attached:

i. Copy of FIR

Images/ Videos to be attached:

- i. Main Resting Place of Vehicle
- ii. Damage to Vehicle
- iii. Damage to Property
- iv. Obstructions of Objects on Road
- v. Junction/ Road Type
- vi. Road Surface
- vii. Skid Marks
- viii. Surroundings
- ix. Any feature which might have contributed to the accident
- x. Other Images
- xi. Other Vide

N	est trank Fr Shipp.	Annexume D
	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 173 B.N.S	
2.	(i) District KALING PERING	
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry no	e 14.25225
4.	Type of Information : Written/ Oral/ Electronic communication	
	and a fear Brolingingry Enquiry reference no. of such enquiry	
	Place of occurrence: (a) Direction and distance from P.S. <u>GL-78</u> <u>Ykan</u> (b) Address	
(c)	In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
	District	
7.	Complainant/Informant: (a) Name	
	(b) Father's/Husband's name. S. D. Lt. Co.ux K.O.y (c) Date/Year of Birth (d) Nationality	ריידע איל באיר איל איל
	(h) E-mail id Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars (attach separate she	eet, if necessary)
8. 9.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/ Informant	the compen
	W30307284	
	Particulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sneet, if necessary)	rail pulling
11	in a stalan /involved:	
13.	FIR contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)	1.5 enclosed
14.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	
		~

Registered the case and took up investigation or directed	AS S	TVONE		indiction
take up the investigation OR transferred to P.S	·····	on	point of jui	isulction
OR refused to investigate (assign reasons)				

The FIR was read over to the complainant/informant and was admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant free of cost.

Aloke Ro

Signature /Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant

ap
Signature of the Officie charge, Office Gration
Reand Police Station
Name: SI OUGENUKA!!!. Hilleha
Rank: Jub Log-to p. P. 1.
Number if any:

To, The officer Incharge Reang PS. Kalimpong

Sub: Information regarding accident of Bolero Comper NB 03D 7284 near Birikdora.

Respected Sir,

I. Aloke Roy S/o Late Gour Roy of Gwupally, shouti niketon, Balpur Distt-Birbhan West Bengal working as an admin and diaison officer in Rahee Inforatech Itd. This is to inform you that our comper which is above mention was on the way from Sevoke to T-12 near Tarkhola due to closer of NH-10 near Sethijhora. Our FBW team took the route Via Sittong Lanthe groad, in between near Birikdara

NH-LO under Reang PS that vehicle met an accident around 10:15 am to 10:30 am.

around 10:15 am to 10:30 am. Srishlinder Srishtidhar Kumbhakar was driver along with 05 person which were travelling by mentioned vehicle tor railway construction work They got injured and shifted to Rambi rural hespital. Rambi respital refers ou person to Siliguri for better treatment. 08 nos rail pulling roller was also loaded in that camper. This is for your kind information.

Received vite Reang PS ADE no 542 Dt 18.09.24 > stortet Reang PS Case no 34/24 Dt 18.03.24 US 281/125(4) (6) BNS

> Officer - In . Charge Reang Police Station District Kalimpong

Yours faithfully

A.Roy

Aloke Roy 9561035123 Admin & Liaison officer Rahee Infratech Ltd.

18/09/24